OP \$40.00 3029776

ETAS ID: TM334117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwell Medical Technologies, Inc.		05/24/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	30142 Wixom Road	
City:	Wixom	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48393	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3029776	RENALPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Gipson

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROC004 T307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Gipson

SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Gipson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROC004-T307_Name Change Document#page1.tif source=ROC004-T307_Name Change Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0633

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

ROCKWELL MEDICAL, INC.

ID NUMBER: 427745

received by facsimile transmission on May 25, 2012 is hereby endorsed Filed on June 20, 2012 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 20TH day of June, 2012.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0634

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

- 1. The present name of the corporation is: Rockwell Medical Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 427-745
- 3. Effective at 5:00 p.m. on the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the State of Michigan (the "Effective Time"), Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Rockwell Medical, Inc.

4. The foregoing amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation proposed by the board was duly adopted on the 24th day of May, 2012, by the shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(3) of the Michigan Business Corporation Act.

Signed this 24 day of 1/AY , 2012

By:

Robert L. Chioini

President and Chief Executive Officer

Name of person remitting fees: Dykema Gossett PLLC Preparer's name and business telephone number: Jeanne M. Moloney 248-203-0775

DET01\1023598.1 ID\MME - 101129/0001

05/25/2012 9:53AM (GMT-04:00)**